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 Children’s Medical Services/Early Steps    
Family Resource Specialists  

Directory 
 

STATE PARENT CONSULTANTS 
Kelly Purvis 

(850) 245-4200 Ext 3019 
Purvis_Kelly@doh.state.fl.us 

Sue Cannon 
(321) 725-5763 

Sue_Cannon@doh.state.fl.us  
 

WESTERN PANHANDLE 
Irma Cofield 
 (Escambia, Okaloosa, Walton & Santa Rosa) 
5150 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 1-N 
Pensacola, FL 32503 
Phone:  (850) 416-6789  
Fax:  (850) 416-7348 
E mail:  icofield@shhpens.org 
 

BIG BEND 
Sue Loftis 
 (Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, 
Taylor & Wakulla) 
Children’s Home Society/Early Steps 
1801 Miccosukee Commons Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Phone:  (850) 921-0330 ext. 322 
Cell Phone:  (850) 591-2372 
Fax:  (850) 921-0283 
E mail:    susan.loftis@chsfl.org  
 

Vacant 
 (Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson & Washington) 
Children’s Home Society 
914 Harrison Ave., 
Panama City, Florida, 32401.  
Phone:   
Fax:   
E mail.   

 
NORTH CENTRAL 
Doris Tellado 
(Alachua, Columbia, Hamilton, Marion, Suwannee, 
Union) 

University of Florida 
College of Medicine/Dept. of Pediatrics/DEI  
PO Box 100296 
Gainesville, FL 32610-0296 
Phone:  (352) 265-8562 
Fax:  (352) 265-7207 
E mail:  Dtellado@peds.ufl.edu  
 

NORTHEASTERN 
 Melanie Provenza  
(Duval, Nassau, Baker, Bradford, Clay & St. Johns) 
910 N. Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32209 
Phone:  (904) 360-7022 ext. 244  
Fax:  (904) 798-4544 
E mail:  Melanie_Provenza@doh.state.fl.us 
 
Kimberly Belzer 
(Duval, Nassau, Baker, Bradford, Clay & St. Johns) 
910 N. Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32209 
Phone:  (904) 360-7022 ext. 351 
Fax:  (904) 798-4544 
Kimberly_Belzer@doh.state.fl.us  
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NORTH BEACHES 
Carol Williams   
(Volusia, Flagler, Lake ,Putnam, Sumter) 

421 S. Keech Street 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone:  (386) 258-7434 X 208 
Fax:  (386) 258-2283 
E mail:  Carol_Williams@doh.state.fl.us 
 

SPACE COAST 
Sandy Reid  
 (Brevard) 
2202 Bryan St. 
Melbourne, FL 32901 
Phone:  (321) 409-2136 Ext 209 
Fax: (321) 409-2140 
Email:  Sandra_reid@doh.state.fl.us 
 
CENTRAL FLORIDA 
Glomaris Gonzalez 
(Osceola, Seminole & Orange) 
The Developmental Center for Infants and 
Children 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone:  (407) 317-7430 ext. 2201  
Fax:  (407) 648-4150  
E mail:   
glomaris.gonzalez@orlandohealth.com  
 
Kimberly Cole 
 (Osceola, Seminole & Orange) 
The Developmental Center for Infants and 
Children 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone:  (407) 317-7430 ext. 2201  
Fax:  (407) 648-4150  
E mail: kimberly.cole2@orlandohealth.com  
 
Rose Mary Lumm 
(Osceola, Seminole & Orange) 
The Developmental Center for Infants and 
Children 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone:  (407) 317-7430 ext. 2201  
Fax:  (407) 648-4150 

Email:  Rose.Lumm@orlandohealth.com  

 
WEST CENTRAL 
Paula Keyser 
 (Citrus, Hernando, Pasco, Pinellas) 
Dept 7470 
501 Sixth Avenue South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
 (727) 767-4403 Main 
(727) 767-6705 Direct 
(727) 767-4715 Fax 
Paula.Keyser@allkids.org     
 

BAY AREA 
Janet Atkinson 
 (Hillsborough, Polk) 
1308 W. Sligh Ave. 
Tampa, Florida 33604 
Phone: (813) 375-3980 ext 123 
Fax (813) 375-3984  
E mail:  jatkinson@tampabay.rr.com 
 
Nicole Torres 
 (Hillsborough, Polk) 
Family Fundamentals 
1021 Lakeland Hills Blvd. 
Lakeland, FL 33805 
Phone:  (863) 686-1221 ext. 228 
Fax:  (863) 686-0981                                                
E mail:  Nikki_frs@yahoo.com 
 

GULF CENTRAL 
 

Kim Barger 
 (Charlotte, DeSoto, Hardee, Highlands, Manatee, 
Sarasota)  
Sarasota Memorial Hospital  
1700 South Tamiami Trail  
Sarasota, FL 34239  
941-487- 5429  (work)  
941-487-5430 (fax) 
Email:  Kim-Barger@smh.com    
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Kelly Shamsey 
(Charlotte, DeSoto, Hardee, Highlands, Manatee, 
Sarasota) 
Sarasota Memorial Hospital 
1700 South Tamiami Trail 
Sarasota, FL 34239 
Phone:  941 487-5420 
Fax:  941 487-5430  
Email: Kelly-Shamsey@smh.com 
 

TREASURE COAST 
Kerry Cavallo 
 (Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, Palm Beach,  St 
Lucie) 
213 South Congress Ave 
West Palm Beach,  FL 33409 
Phone:  561-471-1688 
Fax:  561-471-1966 
Email: kcavallo@fl.easterseals.com  
 
Stacy Garris 
(Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, Palm Beach, St 
Lucie) 
10570 South Federal Highway Ste 200 
Port St Lucie, FL 34952 
Phone: (772) 380.9972 ext. 19448 
Fax: (772) 380.9976 
Email: sgarris@fl.easterseals.com  
 

GOLD COAST 
Audrey  Evans 
 (Broward) 

1401 S. Federal Highway 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 
Phone:  954-728-1029 
Fax:  954-779-3216 
E mail :  A1evans@browardhealth.org 
 
Fatima Rodrigues 
(Broward) 

1401 S Federal Highway 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 
Phone:  954-728-1023 
Fax 954-779-3216 
Email:  Frodrigues@browardhealth.org  

 
SOUTHWEST FLORIDA 
Eliana Tardio   
Early Steps of SW FL 
Health Planning Council of SW FL, Inc. 
8961 Daniels Center Drive 
Suite #401 
Ft. Myers, FL 33912  
Phone 239-433-6700  Ext 204 
Fax:  239-433-6706 (fax) 
Email:  elianatardio@hpcswf.com 
                                       
NORTH DADE 
Vacant 
FRS - Early Steps North 
UM-Miller School of Medicine 
1120 NW 14 St, Room #1225 
Miami, Fl   33136 
Ph#:305-243-6660 
Fax: 305-243-3501 
Email 
 

SOUTHERNMOST COAST 
South Miami 
Joan Holcomb 
17615 SW 97th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33157 
Phone:  (786) 268-2639  
Fax:  (305) 252-2778 
E mail: Joan.Holcomb@mch.com  
 

Monroe 
 (Middle and Upper Keys) 

Dorothy Clever 
5220 College Road 
Key West, FL 33040 
Phone:  (305) 295-0663  
Fax:  (305) 296-1530 
E mail: dorothy.clever@mch.com  

 
Vacant 
5220 College Road 
Key West , FL 33040 
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